corporates are restricted from trading on the shares of the Bank. There was no case of violation within the period under 
review. 

11	 Donations

As a part of our commitment to the development of host communities, the environment and broader economy 
within which we operate, across the Group, a total of N1,405,142,292  (One Billion, Four Hundred and Five Million, One 
Hundred and Forty Two Thousand, Two Hundred and Ninety-Two Naira Only) was given out as donations and charitable 
contributions during the 2021 financial year, through UBA Foundation.

12	 Employment and employees

Employment of Physically Challenged Persons 

The Bank operates a non-discriminatory policy in the consideration of applicants for employment, including those